xpress Mail No. EL 654377542US	Docket No.: 4172-106 US
ORM PTG-1595 (Modified) REV. 6-93)	12-28-2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar	Patent and Trademark Offi
08A/REV02 Tab settings → → → ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents ar	101563736 ed original documents or copy thereof.
l. Name of conveying party(ies): JERRY CHEN	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: Silitek Corporation 2
	Address: 10F, No. 25, Sec. 1 Duen-Hua Rd.
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
Nature of conveyance:	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Ť
Assignment	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Taipei State/Prov.:
☐ Other	Country: Taiwan R.O.C. ZIP:
- " - N I 20 2000	
Execution Date: November 30, 2000 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applic	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	9/73/958
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applic Patent Application No. Filing date	9/73/957 ration, the execution date of the application is: November 30, 2000 B. Patent No.(s)
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applic Patent Application No. Filing date To be assigned Additional num	9/73/957 ration, the execution date of the application is: November 30, 2000 B. Patent No.(s)
I. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application Patent Application No. Filing date To be assigned Additional numbers(s): Additional numbers(s): In this document is being filed together with a new application of the properties of party to whom correspondence in the party to whom correspondence in the properties of party to whom correspondence in the properties of party to whom correspondence in the party to the party to whom correspondence in the party to whom correspondence in the party to the party to whom correspondence in the party to the party to whom correspondence in the party to t	9/73/957 Pation, the execution date of the application is: November 30, 2000 B. Patent No.(s) Polyonder Service Serv
I. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application No. Filing date To be assigned Additional num Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	9/73/957 Pation, the execution date of the application is: November 30, 2000 B. Patent No.(s) 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application Patent Application No. Filing date To be assigned Additional num 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bruce M. Collins	9/73/957 Pation, the execution date of the application is: November 30, 2000 B. Patent No.(s) Polyonder Service Serv
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application Patent Application No. Filing date To be assigned Additional numbers. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bruce M. Collins Registration No. 20,066	Pation, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applic Patent Application No. Filing date To be assigned Additional num Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bruce M. Collins Registration No. 20,066 Address: Mathews, Collins, Shepherd & Gould, P.A. 100 Thanet Circle, Suite 306	ation, the execution date of the application is: November 30, 2000 B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application Patent Application No. Filing date To be assigned Additional num 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bruce M. Collins Registration No. 20,066 Address: Mathews, Collins, Shepherd & Gould, P.A.	pation, the execution date of the application is: November 30, 2000

01 FC:581

40\.00 OP

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

of the original document.

Bruce M. Collins by Mary Kakefuda

Buce M. Callens &

Kahiful December 7, 2000

Name of Person Signing

Signature U

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Date

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable acknowledged, the undersigned, (1) Jerry Chen	e consideration, the receipt of which is	s hereby
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRAN		***
(2) Silitek Corporation	having a place of business	s at
(3) 10F. No.25, Sec.1, Duen-Hua S. Rd., Taip (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the entire improvements which are disclosed in the applic (4) METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR AUT	e right, title and interest in and to any cation for United States Letters Patent entited	itled
which application was: (a) executed by the undersigned on (5a)	November, 30, 2000	
(b) filed on (5b)		
and assigned Serial No. including any and all United States letters Pater any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, application and patents, and the right to all be protection of industrial property and application	substitutes, renewals or continuations enefits under all international conventions	of said
It is hereby authorized and requested that said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assidesignee.	t the Commissioner of Patents issue any arignee, its assigns or its successors in interest	nd all of est or its
Upon said consideration, it is further agree the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute everything possible which said Assignee shall maintaining patent protection as provided herei	ecute all rightful other papers; and gene all consider desirable for aiding in secur	bstitute, rally do
DATE:	INVENTOR(S)	
November, 30, 2000	Jerry Chen Jerry (Chen
WITNESSES: Tying Liao Flying Liao		

RECORDED: 12/07/2000

PATENT REEL: 011362 FRAME: 0707